

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.12096 OF 2023**

Sachin Dilip Sabale Petitioner
Versus
The Manager Udyam Vikas Sakhar Bank Ltd. Respondent

.....
Ms. Ankita Gadkari, i/b. Rajesh Kothari & Co. for the Respondent.
None for Petitioner.

.....
CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 09 JANUARY 2024.

P.C. :

Ms. Gadkari, the learned counsel appearing for Respondent would submit that she has filed reply through e-file. She assures that copy of reply would be made available to the learned counsel appearing from Petitioner. List the petition on 29 February 2024. The Petitioner is permitted to file additional affidavit in terms of the paragraph No.6 of the Order dated 06 November 2023 in Registry within a period of one week from today. Interim Order granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

**KISHOR
VISHNU
KAMBLE**

Digitally signed
by KISHOR
VISHNU
KAMBLE
Date:
2024.01.11
12:54:50 +0530