

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.12096 OF 2023

Sachin Dilip Sabale ... Petitioner  
**Vs.**  
Manager, Udyam Vikas Sahkar Bank Limited ... Respondent

Mr. Prakash Y. Kulkarni for Petitioner.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.**  
**DATE : NOVEMBER 06, 2025**

**P.C. :**

. Mr. Kulkarni, learned counsel for the petitioner is pressing for relief in this petition whereby an order of the Industrial Court at Pune is challenged, which resulted in taking away the relief of half back-wages for specific period from the petitioner.

2. Despite the fact that the respondent is represented by an advocate, there is no appearance on behalf of the respondent.

3. The challenge in the present petition is within a narrow compass and hence the petition can be placed for final disposal. It is to be noted that the respondent has not availed of the opportunity granted earlier to file reply affidavit.

4. Hence, list for final disposal on 20.11.2025. In the meanwhile, if the respondent files its reply affidavit, the same shall be taken on record.

**(MANISH PITALE, J.)**